



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2776 OF 2021
SHAIKH MOIN MOHAMMAD SUBHAN AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

2 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1757 OF 2023
VINOD RAOSAHEB SHINDE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

4 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2824 OF 2023
ASHOK BHAGWAN RATHOD AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

6 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2864 OF 2023
BALASAHEB DAMODHAR NAVATHAR AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

7 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3111 OF 2023
MOHAMMED MAZHAR ANWAR KHAN AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

8 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3438 OF 2023
KAMILKHA NURKHAN PATHAN AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

9 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3863 OF 2023
SANJAY GANPAT JADHAV AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

10 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3941 OF 2023

VILAS VASANT MUNDE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

11 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4133 OF 2023

PRAVINSING NARENDRASING RAJPUT AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

12 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1184 OF 2023

MANOJ CHANDRAKANT KALBURGE AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 8 JANUARY 2024

Per Court :

1. Await service to the respective respondents.
2. Stand over to 05.02.2024. Interim relief granted if any, shall continue till then. Leave is granted to serve the unserved respondents privately.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]