



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

101 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3162 OF 2019

SHAIKH MUJEEB AHEMAD ABDUL RAHIM AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

...

Mr. S.S. Jadhav, Advocate for applicants
Mr. S.A. Gaikwad, APP for respondent No.1
Mr. B.S. Chondhekar, Advocate for respondent No.2

...

102 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1607 OF 2020

KISAN S/O. NAMDEO MAHALE AND ANR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

...

Mr. Y.B. Bolkar, Advocate for applicants
Mr. A.R. Kale, APP for respondent No.1
Mr. N.N. Desale, Advocate for respondent No.2

...

103 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3947 OF 2022

GANESH PARASRAM SHINDE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. H.V. Patil, Advocate for applicants
Mr. A.D. Wange, APP for respondent No.1
Mr. S.S. Shaikh, Advocate for respondent No.2

...

104 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2963 OF 2023

RIJAVANKHA MUNSIKHA PATHAN AND OTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. S.E. Shekade, Advocate for applicants
Mr. G.A. Kulkarni, APP for respondent No.1
Mr. V.P. Savant, Advocate for respondent No.2

...

105 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2970 OF 2023

SHRIKRUSHNA RAJENDRA KOLHE

VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Mr. S.S. Thombre, Advocate for applicant
Mr. A.D. Wange, APP for respondent No.1
Mr. S.J. Salunke, Advocate for respondent No.2

...

106 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3941 OF 2023

VILAS VASANT MUNDE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Mr. A.R. Hange, Advocate for applicants
Mr. V.K. Kotecha, APP for respondent No.1
Mr. S.S. Jadhavar, Advocate for respondent No.2

...

107 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 669 OF 2024

KIRAN KUMAR GOTU PATIL AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Mrs. Amita D. Chate, Advocate for applicants
Mr. N.R. Dayama, APP for respondent No.1
Mr. A.R. Syed, Advocate for respondent No.2

...

108 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1529 OF 2024

ASLAM SHABBIR SHAIKH @ BUNTY JAHAGIRDAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Mr. S.P. Mahale, Advocate for applicant
Mr. A.M. Phule, APP for respondent No.1

...

109 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1803 OF 2024

KACHRULAL HARISHCHANDRA AGRAWAL AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Mr. A.N. Patale, Advocate for applicants
Mrs. Priya R. Bharaswadkar, APP for respondent No.1

...

110 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2140 OF 2024

GOVIND BABURAO MANPADE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. R.P. Adgaonkar, Advocate for applicants
Mr. A.D. Wange, APP for respondent No.1
Mr. K.P. Rodge, Advocate for respondent No.2

...

111 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2490 OF 2024

GULAB S/O LAXMAN JADHAV AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. S.P. Rathod, Advocate for applicants
Mrs. Priya R. Bharaswadkar, APP for respondent No.1
Mr. S.S. Gangakhedkar, Advocate for respondent No.2

...

112 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2558 OF 2024

SHAIKH FIROZ DASTGIR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. R.K. Ashtekar, Advocate for applicants
Mr. S.A. Gaikwad, APP for respondent No.1
Mr. G.J. Kore, Advocate for respondent No.2

...

113 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3168 OF 2024

PRATAP KISHANRAO JADHAV
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mrs. Ashwini A. Lomte, Advocate for applicant
Mrs. Priya R. Bharaswadkar, APP for respondent No.1
Mr. H.P. Jadhav, Advocate for respondent No.2

...

WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1882 OF 2024

...

114 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 410 OF 2025

CHANDRASHEKHAR BABURAO BIRADAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Mr. S.S. Jadhav, Advocate for applicants
Mrs. R.P. Gour, APP for respondent No.1
...

115 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 25 OF 2024

RAMESH S/O DHANSING SHINGNE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...
Mr. M.B. Sandanshiv, Advocate for petitioners
Mr. G.A. Kulkarni, APP for respondent Nos.1 and 3
...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 07th MARCH, 2025

ORDER :

1 Time to carry out amendment and file copy of charge sheet on
record, is extended by two weeks.

2 Stand over to 04.04.2025

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)