



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

131 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3162 OF 2019

SHAIKH MUJEEB AHEMAD ABDUL RAHIM AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

132 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1607 OF 2020

KISAN S/O. NAMDEO MAHALE AND ANR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

AND

133 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1483 OF 2022

NASER SATTAR SHAIKH AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

134 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3059 OF 2022

GURUCHARANSINGH DILIPSINGH SINDHU

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3243 OF 2022

AND

135 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3947 OF 2022

GANESH PARASRAM SHINDE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

136 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 31 OF 2023

VARSHA W/O. JALINDER CHAVAN @ VARSHA W/O. JALINDAR

CHAWHAN AND OTHERS

VERSUS

MOHINI W/O. AVINASH CHAVAN @ MOHINI D/O. ASHOK CHAVAN AND
ANOTHER

AND
137 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2042 OF 2023

VISHWANATH VASUDEO YADNIK
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 482 OF 2024
WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 493 OF 2024
WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1079 OF 2024
WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1082 OF 2024

AND
138 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2503 OF 2023

DATTA SOPAN PATEKAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4124 OF 2022

AND
139 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2951 OF 2023

JALINDAR SAHEBRAO SHINDE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND
140 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2963 OF 2023

RIJAVANKHA MUNSIKHA PATHAN AND OTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND
141 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2970 OF 2023

SHRIKRUSHNA RAJENDRA KOLHE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND
142 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3941 OF 2023

VILAS VASANT MUNDE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND
143 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 234 OF 2024

BHAGWANT PANDHARINATH GUTTE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND
144 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 258 OF 2024

SANDHYA AVINASH MANE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND
145 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 818 OF 2024

KIRAN UJJAIN PATIL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND
146 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4308 OF 2024

LAXMAN NAMDEO KOLHE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND
147 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4602 OF 2024

MAHAVIR PRABHAKAR LINGAYAT AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND
148 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4645 OF 2024

SUNITA W/O BABASAHEB THOSAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

....

APP for Respondent/s-State : Mr. A.D. Wange, Mr. G.A. Kulkarni,
Mr. V.K. Kotecha, Mr. S.A. Gaikwad, Mrs. P.R. Bharaswadkar,
Mrs. R.P. Gaur

....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

Dated : 02nd May 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Time to carry out amendment and placing copy of the charge-sheet on record, is extended by two weeks from today.
2. Stand over to 27.06.2025.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE

asd