



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

30 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3941 OF 2023

VILAS VASANT MUNDE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. R. G. Hange, h/f Mr. A. R. Hange.

APP for Respondent / State : Mr. N. R. Dayama.

Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. Santosh Sampatrao Jadhavar.

...

CORAM : **SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 27th June, 2025.

P.C.:

. The learned counsel for the applicants seeks accommodation.

2 Stand over to 21st July, 2025.

3 No adjournment will be granted on next date.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.] [SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.]

nga