



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

938 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3941 OF 2023

Vilas Vasant Munde And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. Hange Anirudh R. And Hange A. R., Advocate for Applicant-absent
Mr. S. M. Ganachari, APP for the Respondent-State
Mr. S. S. Jadhavar, Advocate for Respondent No.2

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

Dated : 22nd April, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. None present for the applicants.
2. The Office note shows that the amendment, which was permitted by order dated 20th December, 2024, is not carried out. The amendment be carried out within a period of two weeks from today, failing which, the application would stand dismissed without reference to this Court.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)