

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

936 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3941 OF 2023

Vilas Vasant Munde And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

.....

Shri. Avinash Patil h/f. Shri. Anirudh R.Hange,
Advocate for the Applicants
Shri. N. D. Raje, APP for the State.

.....

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

Dated : JUNE 10, 2026

PER COURT :-

- . The learned Advocate for the Applicants as well as the learned APP for the State are present.
2. None for Respondent No.2.
3. Stand over after two (2) weeks.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)